Data Sheet
Type:
Part no.:
DRAE 251-4.5HA
C00-25125
Curve:
3.0002.5002.0001.5001.0005000
550
500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
60 V
105 V
130 V
145 V
160 V
230 V
240 V
52
46
43
40
69
64
59
56
73
70
66
62
74
71
70
65
74
73
72
68
75
74
75
76
75
74
75
77
qv [m³/h]
p
fs
 [
P
a
]
ρ: 1,15 kg/m³
q
V 18000 p
fs 400m³/h Pa
Set point:
ErP-Data:
(EU) Nr. 327/2011 (Lot11)
q
V 1969 m³/h
p
fs 398 Pa
η
fs 37,3 %
P
e 0,59 kW
n 1389 r/min
N 45 N
v 11,788 m/s
Operating Point:
q
V 0 m³/h
p
fs 0 Pa
p
fd 0 Pa
η
e,fs 0 %
η
e,tot 0 %
P
e 0 kW
I 0 A
n 0 r/min
L
W
A
B,OUT 0 dB(A)
U 0 V
v 0 m/s
SFP 0 Ws/m³/h
FEI 0
Curve qV  [m³/h] p fs [Pa] Pe [kW] I [A] nN [r/min] LWA B,OUT  [dB(A)]
Intersections:
240 V 0 0 0 0 00
230 V 0 0 0 0 00
160 V 0 0 0 0 00
145 V 0 0 0 0 00
130 V 0 0 0 0 00
105 V 0 0 0 0 00
60 V 0 0 0 0 00
Nominal Data:
U [V] f [Hz] Pe [kW] IN [A] nN [r/min]C [µF] tR  [°C] p fs,min [Pa] IA / IN IP m [kg]
1~230 50 0,83 3,8 129016 -25 .. +40 280 2 IP 54 20
ΔI 8 %
Sound Data:
Frequency Σ 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz Distances 1 m 6 m
LwA(B,in) [dB(A)] -2 -20 -12 -12 -8 -8 -9 -13- LpA(B,in) [dB(A)] -9 -21
LwA(B,out) [dB(A)] -20 -14 -8 -5 -6 -8 -12- LpA(B,out) [dB(A)] -7 -19
Ver.: 10.11.8/1.0.10.8
5EFC
11/08/2022
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 8282 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 1 from 5
Drawing
Type:
Part no.:
DRAE 251-4.5HA
C00-25125
Ver.: 10.11.8/1.0.10.8
5EFC
11/08/2022
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 8282 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 2 from 5
Wiring Diagram
Type:
Part no.:
DRAE 251-4.5HA
C00-25125
Ver.: 10.11.8/1.0.10.8
5EFC
11/08/2022
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 8282 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 3 from 5
EN
Version 1
Tender Specification
AC-Centrifugal Fan double inlet
in scroll casing with forward curved impeller
Double inlet impeller made of galvanized steel sheet with forward curved blades. Due to the high number of blades
results in a sound optimized and at the same time compact design. Fluidic optimized scroll casing made from
galvanised sheet metal. Double inlet. Stands respectively casing mountable in all 90° positions. Motorized Impeller
statically and dynamically balanced according to DIN ISO 21940 -11 with quality level G2.5. Voltage controllable AC
external rotor motor. Maintenance free ball bearings, closed on both sides with long-term lubrication. Motor coated
black and/or die casted aluminum. Standard configuration with cable. Motor protection is guaranteed by thermal
contacts, which are inlaid into the motor windings. These contacts protect the motor from being overloaded through
phase failure, too high medium temperature or locked rotor. Isolation Class F.
Fan complies with the guidelines required (Machinery -, EMC- and Low Voltage Directive) to comply with installation
and conformity declaration as well as CE marking. Standard version with UL motor approval.
Operating Point Data:
Airflow
0 m³/h
ext. Pressure
0 Pa
Input power
0 kW
Current
0 A
Speed
0 r/min
Sound power level
0 Lw(A)
Nominal Data:
Voltage
1~230 V
Frequency
50 Hz
Input power
0,83 kW
Current
3,8 A
Speed
1290 r/min
Medium temperature
40 °C
Protection Mode
IP 54
Weight
20 kg
Dimensions
443 mm / 292 mm / 412 mm
Contact:
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 8282 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 4 from 5Ver.: 10.11.8/1.0.10.8
5EFC
11/08/2022
EN
Version 1
Tender Specification
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV
Elandlaan 8
NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
Type:
DRAE 251-4.5HA
Article-No.:
C00-25125
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 8282 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 5 from 5Ver.: 10.11.8/1.0.10.8
5EFC
11/08/2022